Introduced	by:	Mayor
Date:	April	7, 1987
Vote:	-	Unanimous
Action:		Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-41

CERTIFYING CENTRAL KENAI PENINSULA GENERAL HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS FOR STATE REVENUE SHARING.

WHEREAS, State regulation 19AAC30.061 requires the assembly to pass a resolution certifying hospital construction costs in order for the Central Kenai Peninsula General Hospital to receive State revenue sharing monies under Title 29.90;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the assembly certifies that the eligible cost of construction of the Central Kenai Peninsula General Hospital is \$12,008,922.

Section 2. That a copy of this resolution shall be sent to the State Department of Community and Regional Affairs.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS ______7th _____DAY OF _____April_____, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

th Clerk Borough